10/05/2022 WED 21:09 PAX 9043897990 Britton Law



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H22000341583 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	51.J-J8 6				
	Division of Co Fax Number		381		
From	:				
	Account Name	: ANDREW J.		.A.	
	Account Numbe Phone	r : I199900001 : (941)498-8	000		
	Fax Number	: -(941)408-8 : -(941)408-8	2 (904	389-7	7990
	Empil Address: <u></u>	egalog Andrea	<u>vKnHanl</u>	aw.com	
 		ega lo i <i>Anara</i> Ida limite			
ا 	FLORI		D LIABI	LITY CO.	
 	FLORI	IDA LIMITE cal Waste Ma	D LIABI	LITY CO.	
 	FLORI	IDA LIMITE cal Waste Man	D LIABI	LITY CO.	
	FLORI Ide	IDA LIMITE cal Waste Man of Status opy	D LIABI	LITY CO. , LLC 0	
 	FLORI Ide Certificate c Certified Co	IDA LIMITE cal Waste Mai of Status opy	D LIABI	LITY CO. , LLC 0 0	I ALL ALL SS

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help



AH 10: 18

2022 C.C.1 - 5

;== ; 11

(((H22000341583 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles, hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE 1

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Ideal Waste Management, LLC

ARTICLE 2

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

4820 Rayford Street, Jacksonville, Florida 32254

ARTICLE 3 Registered Agont, Registered Office

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Roger Curtis Crum, Jr. 4820 Rayford Street Jacksonville, Florida 32254

ARTICLE 4

Management:

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company is: -6 FHI2:

Title AMBR Name and Address Roger Curtis Crum, Jr. 4820 Rayford Street Jacksonville, Florida 32254

- (((H22000341583 3)))

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed these Articles of Organization as a member or as an authorized representative of a member and acknowledged them to be my act this 4th day of October, 2022.

Signature

Roger L. Cour Sr. Print Name

STATEMENT ACCEPTING APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I hereby accept the designation as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this statement. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent under Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

(In accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this statement constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are truc.)

"Registered Agent"

Filing Fee: \$100.00 for Articles of Organization \$25.00 for Designation of Registered Agent

2 OCT -6 PH I2: DANE AND STREET AND LANASSEE, PLORID : 1 ._.. <u>; ;</u> ယ္က

t:\word2020\corp\103C-COR